TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE DEPARTIVIENT
TEXAS RECREATION AND PARKS ACCOUNT AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO PROJECT AGREEMENT

Project Amendment Number;  F-226-B . - T

City of Corpus Christi — Clem’s and Billing’s Boat Ramp Renovations

Project Name:

W &® w

THIS AMENDMENT to Project Agresient Number F.226-8 is hereby made and agreed upon by the State of Texas, acting throudh the Toxas
Parks and Widlife Department and by the undersigned subdivision pursuant to the Texas Recreation and Parks Aceount Program,

The political subdivision (sponsor) and the State of Texas, In mutual consideration of the promises made hereln and In the fund agreement of
which this is an amendment, do promise as follows:

To increase federal grant funds $674,710 for a total of $1,600,000.

To increase the total project cost to $2,223,430.

To increase the sponsor's match from $308,430 to $623,430 of which $400,000 is land lease value
and $223,430 is cash,

To acknowledge that the value of the 26 year land lease from the Texas General Land Office fo the City of
Corpus Christi is valued at $400,000 and will be utilized as local match of federal funding for the project.

In alt other respects the fund agreement of which this is an amendiment, and the plans and specifications relevant thereto, shall remaln In full
force and ctfoct, In witness whereof the parties herete have executed this Amendment as of the date enterad below.

TEXAS PARKS ANDMILDLIFEDEPARTMENT CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
_ / POLITICAL SUBDIVISION (SPONSOR)

MIcHREL MORRAS ~ Dip&oTor.

{Name and Title)

by

Tim Hogsett, Director, Recreation Grants Branch
{(Name and Title)

Y. 307

{Date of Approval)

[ ]erspate

(Rev. 04/00)



